

## **ASSIGNMI**

09-12-2005



EET

103078360

~			<b>*</b>
Comm	ISSIC	mer of	Patents:
	11001	JIICI OI	1 atom

Comm	issioner	of Patents:			
	Please	record the attached d	ocument.		
1.	Name (a) b) c)	of conveying party: Harold Mattice Chris Gadda Chan Griswold	d) e)	Richard Wilder Ricky Lew	
2.	Name a)	and address of receiv Name: Address:	ing party: IGT 9295 Prototy; Reno, NV 89		
3.		of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other		Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
	Execut	cion Date: a) b) c) d) e)	Chris Gadda Chan Griswo Richard Wild	ce – August 25, 2005 – August 26, 2005 Id – August 25, 2005 Ier – August 25, 2005 August 25, 2005	
4.	Applic	ation Number or Pate	ent Number: Unas	signed	
	The tit	le of the application i	is: VIDEO AND I	MECHANICAL SPINNING	BONUS WHEEL
5.	Please	send all corresponde	nce concerning thi	s document to:	
		P.C Oa	yer Weaver & T D. Box 70250 kland, CA 9461 stomer Number	12-0250	
6.	Total r	number of application	s and patents invo	lved: 1	
7.	Total f	Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$</u> 4	40.00		
		Enclosed. Charge to Deposit A Any additional fees (Order No. IGT1P1	are authorized to	38 (Order No). be charged to Deposit Accord	unt No. 500388
Date:	•	nber 2, 2005		Prolynick stration No. 48,615	4
PNGT PNGT ⊹brYa	MITO AAAAA	(Fv. 93 (f)	Regis	Mation 140. 46,013	
Attorr	ev Doc	ket No. IGT1P182/	P-1008		(Di 1 0/02)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## VIDEO AND MECHANICAL SPINNING BONUS WHEEL

(Atty.	Docket No. IGT1P182/P-1008), (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
ackno	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby wledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
impro	Sell, assign and transfer to IGT, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 9295 type Drive, Reno, NV 89521 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all evements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon ding foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents ing from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or e thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) perfor	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, m any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the

application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or

- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016957 FRAME: 0567

1. Inventor Signature: Harold Mattice  Date: Aug 25 05
State of Nevada ) County of ASHOE ) ss.
On this day of Lugust, in the year 2005, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Harold Mattice, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature  SANDY TURLEY  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment Recorded in Washoe County  No: 04-89857-2 - Expires May 25, 2008
2. Inventor Signature: Date: 08.26.05
State of Nevada )
County of Claring) ss.
On this 21 day of, in the year 2005, before me,, Notary Public personally appeared Chris Gadda, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature  Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark NANCY E. BERGEN
NANCY E. BEHGEN My Appointment Expires No. 92-0129-1 February 29, 2008

3. Inventor Signature: Chan Griswold Date: 8-25-05
State of Nevada )
County of WASHOE ) ss.
On this 25 day of, in the year 2005, before me,  Notary Public personally appeared Chan Griswold, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature Sundy Turley  Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 04-89857-2 - Expires May 25, 2008
4. Inventor Signature: Richard Wilder Date: 8/25/05
State of Nevada ) ss.
County of DISHOE
On this 25 day of Lugust, in the year 2005, before me, Sound Tuzzed, Notary Public personally appeared Richard Wilder, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature  SANDY TURLEY  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment Recorded in Washoe County  No: 04-89857-2 - Expires May 25, 2008

**RECORDED: 09/02/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016957 FRAME: 0569